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Alabama Allen Kuhn 504-400-7629 allen.kuhn@franklintempleton.com Joseph Epstein joseph.epstein@franklintempleton.com
Alaska Joe Sunwoo 424-298-0190 joe.sunwoo@franklintempleton.com Ryan Bettencourt ryan.bettencourt@franklintempleton.com
Arizona Mike Genetti 480-286-2575 mike.genetti@franklintempleton.com Tyler Schmitt tyler.schmitt@franklintempleton.com
Arkansas Ken Parrish 501-319-5568 ken.parrish@franklintempleton.com Aaron Kleinfeld aaron.kleinfeld@franklintempleton.com

California

Central Coast and San Fernando Jeff Vollmer 805-403-0727 jeff.vollmer@franklintempleton.com Blaine Wilson blaine.wilson@franklintempleton.com
East Bay, San Jose and Monterey JB Walker 925-708-4672 jb.walker@franklintempleton.com Francisco Corona francisco.corona@franklintempleton.com
Los Angeles Faiq Tahir 925-412-5516 faiq.tahir@franklintempleton.com Gabino Martinez gabino.martinez@franklintempleton.com
Orange County Diane Tallarico 949-632-6664 diane.tallarico@franklintempleton.com Russell Jones russell.jones@franklintempleton.com
Sacramento, Central Valley Eric Momsen 916-835-1799 eric.momsen@franklintempleton.com Aaron Phillips aaron.phillips@franklintempleton.com
San Francisco and Northern CA Andrew Prupas 415-342-7667 andrew.prupas@franklintempleton.com George Hedlin george.hedlin@franklintempleton.com
Southern CA (ex. Los Angeles and Orange 
County)

John Lundy 619-204-0372 john.lundy@franklintempleton.com Austin Eagan austin.eagan@franklintempleton.com

Colorado
Colorado Springs and Western Slope TJ Gies 801-201-4180 tj.gies@franklintempleton.com Bobby Takhar bobby.takhar@franklintempleton.com
Denver Front Range Dan Almuti 303-898-3404 dan.almuti@franklintempleton.com Steve Hovhannisyan steve.hovhannisyan@franklintempleton.com

Connecticut
Eastern CT Chris Morse 617-938-9330 chris.morse@franklintempleton.com Scott Caulfield scott.caulfield@franklintempleton.com
Western CT (inc. Hartford) Mike D'Angelos 860-965-9239 michael.dangelos@franklintempleton.com John Pidhirny john.pidhirny@franklintempleton.com

Delaware Eric Kruk 410-340-5235 eric.kruk@franklintempleton.com Emily Langlotz emily.langlotz@franklintempleton.com
Dist. of Columbia Kyle Giesting 202-227-8695 kyle.giesting@franklintempleton.com Andre Buchanan andre.buchanan@franklintempleton.com

Florida
Jacksonville, Orlando and Stuart Dan Bone 407-256-5585 dan.bone@franklintempleton.com Matt Faubert matt.faubert@franklintempleton.com
Southern FL Sherman Goodrich 561-379-6330 sherman.goodrich@franklintempleton.com Garrett Lambur garrett.lambur@franklintempleton.com
Western FL Frank Zasa 727-249-4192 frank.zasa@franklintempleton.com David Cole david.cole@franklintempleton.com

Georgia
Northern GA Brian Girten 678-672-0468 brian.girten@franklintempleton.com Noah Ray noah.ray@franklintempleton.com
Southern GA (inc. Macon) Frank Zasa 727-249-4192 frank.zasa@franklintempleton.com David Cole david.cole@franklintempleton.com

Hawaii Joe Sunwoo 424-298-0190 joe.sunwoo@franklintempleton.com Ryan Bettencourt ryan.bettencourt@franklintempleton.com
Idaho Matt Pickard 916-716-8749 matt.pickard@franklintempleton.com

Illinois

Western IL Joe Massicotte 727-258-1297 joe.massicotte@franklintempleton.com Matthew Valentine matt.valentine@franklintempleton.com
Chicago Kevin Russell 317-506-9402 kevin.russell@franklintempleton.com Matthew Valentine matt.valentine@franklintempleton.com
Northern IL (ex. Chicago) Hugh Triplett 312-316-3346 hugh.triplett@franklintempleton.com Robert Lanese robert.lanese@franklintempleton.com
Southern IL Bob Whiting 314-378-8851 bob.whiting@franklintempleton.com Mike Connors mike.connors@franklintempleton.com

Indiana
Northwest IN Kevin Russell 317-506-9402 kevin.russell@franklintempleton.com Matthew Valentine matt.valentine@franklintempleton.com
Entire state (ex. Northwest IN) John Fuggi 317-419-0818 john.fuggi@franklintempleton.com Leianne Erhart leianne.erhart@franklintempleton.com

Iowa Entire state (ex. Sioux City) Joe Massicotte 727-258-1297 joe.massicotte@franklintempleton.com Matthew Valentine matt.valentine@franklintempleton.com

Kansas
Northeast KS (Kansas City) Bill Kerns 816-214-1733 bill.kerns@franklintempleton.com George Hedlin george.hedlin@franklintempleton.com
Entire State (ex. Northeast KS) Alex Yee 203-218-3285 Alex.Yee@franklintempleton.com

Kentucky Tom Hoyt 615-417-0242 tom.hoyt@franklintempleton.com Noah Ray noah.ray@franklintempleton.com
Louisiana Allen Kuhn 504-400-7629 allen.kuhn@franklintempleton.com Joseph Epstein joseph.epstein@franklintempleton.com
Maine Griff Curtin 203-561-5113 griffin.curtin@franklintempleton.com Jake Wilder jake.wilder@franklintempleton.com

Maryland
Entire State (ex. Baltimore) Kyle Giesting 202-227-8695 kyle.giesting@franklintempleton.com Andre Buchanan andre.buchanan@franklintempleton.com
Baltimore Eric Kruk 410-340-5235 eric.kruk@franklintempleton.com Emily Langlotz emily.langlotz@franklintempleton.com

Massachusetts
North Boston Griff Curtin 203-561-5113 griffin.curtin@franklintempleton.com Jake Wilder jake.wilder@franklintempleton.com
Entire State (ex. Boston, North Shore) Chris Morse 617-938-9330 chris.morse@franklintempleton.com Scott Caulfield scott.caulfield@franklintempleton.com

Michigan
Southeastern MI Nick Horton 916-296-6432 nick.horton@franklintempleton.com Brandyn Lee brandyn.lee@franklintempleton.com
Entire State (ex. Southeastern MI) Fred Miller 727-688-3733 fred.miller@franklintempleton.com Stephanie Diringer stephanie.diringer@franklintempleton.com

Minnesota
Eastern MN (inc. St Paul) Tim Nichols 612-402-5405 tim.nichols@franklintempleton.com Derrick Yapp derrick.yapp@franklintempleton.com
Western MN (inc. Minneapolis) Tom Antonovich 952-221-8874 tom.antonovich@franklintempleton.com Tricia Holmes tricia.holmes@franklintempleton.com

Mississippi Allen Kuhn 504-400-7629 allen.kuhn@franklintempleton.com Joseph Epstein joseph.epstein@franklintempleton.com

Missouri
Northwest MO Bill Kerns 816-214-1733 bill.kerns@franklintempleton.com George Hedlin george.hedlin@franklintempleton.com
St. Louis/Greater St. Louis Bob Whiting 314-378-8851 bob.whiting@franklintempleton.com Mike Connors mike.connors@franklintempleton.com
Southern MO Ken Parrish 501-319-5568 ken.parrish@franklintempleton.com Leianne Erhart leianne.erhart@franklintempleton.com

Montana Billy Childs 203-703-7891 william.childs@franklintempleton.com
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Nebraska
Eastern NE Bill Kerns 816-214-1733 bill.kerns@franklintempleton.com George Hedlin george.hedlin@franklintempleton.com
Western NE John Callender 505-319-0819 John.Callender@franklintempleton.com

Nevada
Las Vegas TJ Gies 734-274-1956 tj.gies@franklintempleton.com Bobby Takhar bobby.takhar@franklintempleton.com
Reno Eric Momsen 916-835-1799 eric.momsen@franklintempleton.com Aaron Phillips aaron.phillips@franklintempleton.com
Entire State (ex. Las Vegas and Reno) Mindy Rice 916-291-7416 mindy.rice@franklintempleton.com

New Hampshire Griff Curtin 203-561-5113 griffin.curtin@franklintempleton.com Jake Wilder jake.wilder@franklintempleton.com

New Jersey

Northern NJ Greg Marlowe 203-703-7875 gregory.marlowe@franklintempleton.com Andy Massey andy.massey@franklintempleton.com
Eastern Central NJ Kevin Golden 917-496-9354 kevin.golden@franklintempleton.com Cody Squassi cody.squassi@franklintempleton.com
Western Central NJ Brett Agnew 610-241-6417 brett.agnew@franklintempleton.com Andrew Yowler andrew.yowler@franklintempleton.com
Central/Southern NJ Mike Kollar 267-751-5873 michael.kollar@franklintempleton.com Andy Massey andy.massey@franklintempleton.com

New Mexico John Callender 505-319-0819 John.Callender@franklintempleton.com

New York

East Upstate Greg Marlowe 203-703-7875 gregory.marlowe@franklintempleton.com Andy Massey andy.massey@franklintempleton.com
Long Island and Bronx Pete Conneely 516-633-8007 peter.conneely@franklintempleton.com Chris Jensen chris.jensen@franklintempleton.com
Manhattan Kevin Golden 917-496-9354 kevin.golden@franklintempleton.com Cody Squassi cody.squassi@franklintempleton.com
West Upstate Dave McLaughlin 315-751-4705 dave.mclaughlin@franklintempleton.com John Pidhirny john.pidhirny@franklintempleton.com
Westchester County Mike D'Angelos 860-965-9239 michael.dangelos@franklintempleton.com John Pidhirny john.pidhirny@franklintempleton.com

North Carolina
Eastern NC Dave Gullison 919-413-9526 david.gullison@franklintempleton.com Garrett Lambur garrett.lambur@franklintempleton.com
Western NC Barry Dyche 336-255-1118 barry.dyche@franklintempleton.com Ed Kosarich ed.kosarich@franklintempleton.com

North Dakota Billy Childs 203-703-7891 william.childs@franklintempleton.com

Ohio
Northern OH Gary Lydrickson 440-725-3979 gary.lydrickson@franklintempleton.com Rob Bryarly rob.bryarly@franklintempleton.com
Southern OH (inc. Columbus) Ricky Ruiz 614-586-5508 ricky.ruiz@franklintempleton.com Justin Sachenbacher justin.sachenbacher@franklintempleton.com

Oklahoma Ken Parrish 501-319-5568 ken.parrish@franklintempleton.com Aaron Kleinfeld aaron.kleinfeld@franklintempleton.com

Oregon
Northwestern OR Jason Hurtienne 402-203-6395 jason.hurtienne@franklintempleton.com Nathan Pavao nathan.pavao@franklintempleton.com
Eastern and Southern OR Mindy Rice 916-291-7416 mindy.rice@franklintempleton.com

Pennsylvania

Philadelphia Mike Kollar 267-751-5873 michael.kollar@franklintempleton.com Andy Massey andy.massey@franklintempleton.com
Eastern PA (ex. Philadelphia) Brett Agnew 610-241-6417 brett.agnew@franklintempleton.com Andrew Yowler andrew.yowler@franklintempleton.com
Western PA (inc. Harrisburg) Victor Kopen 412-224-9204 victor.kopen@franklintempleton.com Jake Wilder jake.wilder@franklintempleton.com
Southern PA (inc. York) Eric Kruk 410-340-5235 eric.kruk@franklintempleton.com Emily Langlotz emily.langlotz@franklintempleton.com

Rhode Island Chris Morse 617-938-9330 chris.morse@franklintempleton.com Scott Caulfield scott.caulfield@franklintempleton.com

South Carolina

Eastern SC Dave Gullison 919-413-9526 david.gullison@franklintempleton.com Garrett Lambur garrett.lambur@franklintempleton.com
Western SC Barry Dyche 336-255-1118 barry.dyche@franklintempleton.com Ed Kosarich ed.kosarich@franklintempleton.com
Greater Augusta Brian Girten 678-672-0468 brian.girten@franklintempleton.com Noah Ray noah.ray@franklintempleton.com
Southern SC Frank Zasa 727-249-4192 frank.zasa@franklintempleton.com David Cole david.cole@franklintempleton.com

South Dakota
Entire State (ex. Sioux Falls) Alex Yee 203-218-3285 Alex.Yee@franklintempleton.com

Sioux Falls Bill Kerns 816-214-1733 bill.kerns@franklintempleton.com George Hedlin george.hedlin@franklintempleton.com

Tennessee
Chattanooga Brian Girten 678-672-0468 brian.girten@franklintempleton.com Noah Ray noah.ray@franklintempleton.com
Entire state (ex. Chattanooga) Tom Hoyt 615-417-0242 tom.hoyt@franklintempleton.com Noah Ray noah.ray@franklintempleton.com
Kingsport and Johnson City Barry Dyche 336-255-1118 barry.dyche@franklintempleton.com Ed Kosarich ed.kosarich@franklintempleton.com

Texas

Dallas and Fort Worth Bryan Sullivan 650-302-1662 bryan.sullivan@franklintempleton.com Robert Lanese robert.lanese@franklintempleton.com
Houston Dan Petter 832-542-7104 dan.petter@franklintempleton.com Greg Kendall greg.kendall@franklintempleton.com
San Antonio, Austin and Eastern TX Todd Ermenio 210-410-4234 todd.ermenio@franklintempleton.com Aaron Kleinfeld aaron.kleinfeld@franklintempleton.com
Southern and Western TX Mike Magnetta 727-299-7266 mike.magnetta@franklintempleton.com

Utah TJ Gies 734-274-1956 tj.gies@franklintempleton.com Bobby Takhar bobby.takhar@franklintempleton.com
Vermont Griff Curtin 203-561-5113 griffin.curtin@franklintempleton.com Jake Wilder jake.wilder@franklintempleton.com

Virginia
Northern VA Kyle Giesting 202-227-8695 kyle.giesting@franklintempleton.com Andre Buchanan andre.buchanan@franklintempleton.com
Southern VA Ken Jones 704-728-9084 ken.jones@franklintempleton.com Jeff Hudak jeff.hudak@franklintempleton.com

Washington
Central and Eastern WA Mindy Rice 916-291-7416 mindy.rice@franklintempleton.com
Northwest WA Joe Sunwoo 424-298-0190 joe.sunwoo@franklintempleton.com Ryan Bettencourt ryan.bettencourt@franklintempleton.com
Vancouver WA Jason Hurtienne 402-203-6395 jason.hurtienne@franklintempleton.com Nathan Pavao nathan.pavao@franklintempleton.com

West Virginia Ken Jones 704-728-9084 ken.jones@franklintempleton.com Jeff Hudak jeff.hudak@franklintempleton.com

Wisconsin
Southeastern WI Jake Anderson 414-469-7219 jake.anderson@franklintempleton.com JD Rienks jd.rienks@franklintempleton.com
Northern and Western WI Tim Nichols 612-402-5405 tim.nichols@franklintempleton.com Derrick Yapp derrick.yapp@franklintempleton.com

Wyoming
Eastern WY (Jackson Hole) Matt Pickard 916-716-8749 matt.pickard@franklintempleton.com
WY (ex. Jackson Hole)  Dan Almuti 303-898-3404 dan.almuti@franklintempleton.com Steve Hovhannisyan steve.hovhannisyan@franklintempleton.com
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Co-Head US Retail Sales Ronice Barlow 727-299-7593 ronice.barlow@franklintempleton.com

Northeast
Divisional Sales Manager Heather Lenseth 203-703-7912 heather.lenseth@franklintempleton.com
Internal Sales Manager Nancy LaBossiere 727-299-4152 nancy.labossiere@franklintempleton.com

Southeast
Divisional Sales Manager Joe Epstein 727-299-7202 joseph.epsteinjr@franklintempleton.com
Internal Sales Manager Tony Pacheco 727-258-1306 tony.pacheco@franklintempleton.com

Central
Divisional Sales Manager Jeff Rose 612-839-5085 jeff.rose@franklintempleton.com
Internal Sales Manager Chris Decker 727-299-5075 chris.decker@franklintempleton.com

Northwest and 
Mountain

Divisional Sales Manager Matt Cost 650-619-3114 matt.cost@franklintempleton.com
Internal Sales Manager Dave Maze 916-463-3217 david.maze@franklintempleton.com

Southwest and Upper 
Midwest

Divisional Sales Manager Michael Mahoney 916-213-9854 michael.mahoney@franklintempleton.com
Internal Sales Manager Dave Maze 916-463-3217 david.maze@franklintempleton.com


